

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15841/2019

Merry Lands School & Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Gurnanak Dev Satsang Sabha, Education Board

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jitendra Mishra, Advocate

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA

Order

14/10/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment.

List again on 6.11.2019.

(SABINA),J

Anil Makwana /55



सत्यमेव जयते