

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15841/2019

Merry Lands School & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Shri Gurnanak Dev Satsang Sabha, Education Board

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Jay Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.P. Goyal, Sr. Adv. assisted by Ms. Jyoti Swami

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

01/02/2023

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners submits that he has filed certain documents today in the Office.

Office may place the same on record.

List the matter on 27.02.2023 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J