

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15841/2019

Merry Lands School

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Gurnanak Dev Satsang Sabha, Education Board

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Bhandari Sr. Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Swadeep Hora with Mr. Amulya Jemini, Mr. Yadavi Dhawan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

24/04/2026

List this matter on 05.05.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

KRATIKA /62